
(A)
Line

I

2

9

10

A mes Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Revenue Requi ement

(B) (C)

Accounting Schedule I

S onso : Racke s

(D)

Accounting Schedule I

Net O iginal Cost Rate Base (F om Acctg. Sch . 2) 667,033 $

	

667,033 $

	

667,033
Rate of Retu n 7.13% 7.30% 7.47%

Net O e ating Income Requi ement 47,559 $

	

48,693 $

	

49,827

Net Income Available (F om Acctg . Sell 9) 29,087 29,087 29,087

Additional Net O e ating Income Needed Befo e
Income Taxes $

	

18,472 $

	

19,606 $

	

20,740

Income Tax Requi ement: (F om Acctg. Sch. 11)

Requi ed Cu ent Income Tax $

	

14,956 15,663 $

	

16,369
Test Yea Cu ent Income Tax 3,447 3,447 3,447

Additional Cu ent Income Tax Requi ed 11,509 S

	

12,216 S

	

12,923

. . . . .

	

. . . . . .
. 3,663



Line

1

	

Total Plant In Se vice
2

	

Utility Plant In Se vice

3

4

5

	

Net Plant In Se vice

6

	

Add :

7

	

Cash Wo king Ca ital

	

(F om Acctg . Sch . 8)
8

	

Mateials and Su lies and P e ayments
9

	

P e aid Pension Asset

10

	

P o ane Gas Inventoy
11

	

Natu al Gas Inventoy

12

	

Total Additions To Net Plant In Se vice

13

	

Less:
14 Inte est Offset (F om Acctg. Sch. 8)
15 Income Tax Offset (F om Acctg. Sch. 8)
16

	

Sti ulated Rate Base Reduction
17

	

Custome Advances Fo Const uction

18

	

Custome De osits

19

	

Defe ed Income Taxes

20

	

Total Deductions To Net Plant In Se vice

21

	

:Total Bate Base

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Rate Base

(F om Acctg. Sch 3)

Less De eciation Rese ves :

Utility Plant In Se vice

	

(F om Acctg. Sch 5)

Accounting Schedule 2

S onso : Began

$ 1,087,631

401,627

686,004

$

	

(11,283)

1,363

22,330

0

47,506

$

	

59,916

$

	

3,047

72

0

496

9,273

65,999

$

	

78,887

667 1133 .':.:

Accounting Schedule 2



Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Plant In Se vice

Accounting Schedule 3
S onso . Began

6/3012006 .

Accounting Schedule 3 - 1

Line
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

19 Dist ibution Plant
20 374 .01 Land $

	

0 $

	

0 P-12 $

	

0
21 374.02 Land Rights 0 0 P-13 0
22 375 .00 St uctu es & Im ovements 0 0 P-14 0
23 376 .01 Mains - Steel 242,254 2,855 P-15 245,109
24 376 .02 Mains - Plastic 154,313 6,016 P-16 160,329
25 376 .00 Mains - Total 396,567 8,871 405,438
26 377 .00 Com esso Station Equi ment 0 0 P-17 0
27 378 .00 Mew & Reg Equi 12,586 0 P-18 12,586
28 379 .00 Meas. & Reg. Equi - City Gate 0 0 P-19 0
29 380 .00 Sevices 536,810 12,056 P-20 548,866
30 381 .00 Metes 28,727 -0 P-21 28,727
31 382 .00 Mete Installations 42,715 5,538 P-22 48,253
32 383 .00 House Regulato s 301 0 P-23 301
33 384 .00 House Reg Installations 0 0 P-24 0
34 385 .00 Ind. Meas. & Reg Sta . Equi 0 0 P-25 0
35 387 .00 Othe Equi ment 0 0 P-26 0

36 Toud

	

aDist.bbuti Plan( $ :1417,705 $ , X6,465 171

37 Gene al Plant
38 389.00 Land & Land Rights $

	

0 $

	

0 P-27 $

	

0
39 390.00 St uctu es & Im ovements 0 1,979 P-28 1,979
40 391 .00 Office Fu n & Equi 0 1,656 P-29 1,656
41 392 .00 T ans otation Equi 0 3 P-30 3
42 393 .00 Sto es Equi 0 1 P-31 I
43 394 .00 Tools, Sho & Ga age Equi 0 495 P-32 495
44 395 .00 Labo atoy Equi 0 0 P-33 0
45 396 .00 Powe O e ated Equi ment 0 0 P-34 0
46 397.00 Communications Equi 0 6,945 P-35 6,945
47 398.00 Misc Equi 0 1,263 P-36 1,263
48 399.00 Othe Tangible P o ety 0 31,118 P-37 31,118

49 Total:GeneallIant $

	

0 $ 43,4E0 $

	

43,464 : : :

50 Qti Itiaq 1l



Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict

Case No. GR-2006-03 87

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To Plant In Se vice

Mains-:Steel	 P 15 :

To adjust lant to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

... . .. . .

I

	

To adjust lant to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

	

$

	

6,016

~s ,	~eM,-	. .	.. .. . . . .

I

	

To adjust lant to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

	

$

	

12,056

It S Sta1ianons:	 P-22	 $

1

	

To adjust lant to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

	

5,538

5 s38

St uctu es, _
I

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

1,979

1979

1

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

$

	

1,656

T ans o tation Equi	 P-30	 S	3

I

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

$

Sto es Equi	 P-31	 $	1

I

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

$

	

1

Tools, Sho & Ow age Equi I	 P-32

1

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

Othe Tangible P o ett i	 P-3

I

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

Van

Accounting Schedule 4

S onso : Began

2,855

3

495

31,118

I OWN6.0i
	Total

NUNN

50

	

tibbiN	

I

	

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

6,945

A$iscEqui	 P-36 :	 S	1,263

To include allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

1,263

Accounting Schedule 4 - 1



Intangible
O ganization
F anchise & Consents
Othe Misc. Intangibles
~T
otal lmlit 4ble Rese ve

Manufactu ed Gas P oduction Plant
L-P P oduction Plant-Liq Pet o Gas Equ

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

De eciation Rese ve

Accounting Schedule 5
S onso : Began

alance::_ . . .
	 067301006

Tuta1 ;Nlzttu£aottu i Gas P oduction $

T ansmission Plant
Land

	

$
Right-Of-Way
St uctu es & Im ovements
Mains - Steel & Cathodic P otection
Mains - Plastic
Mains - Total
Measu ing & Regulating Equi ment
Communication Equi ment

Total T€a aSUtiSSion Plant

	

,._

Distibution Plant
Land
Land Rights
St uctu es & Im ovements
Mains - Steel
Mains - Plastic
Mains - Total
Com esso Station Equi ment
Meas & Reg Equi
Meas. & Reg . Equi - City Gate

Mete s .
Mete Installations
House Regulato s

$

Accounting Schedule 5 - 1

Line

I

(A)

2 301 .00
3 302.00
4 303 .00

5

6
7 311 .00

8

9
10 365 .10
11 365 .20
12 366.00
13 367.01
14 367.02
15 367.00
16 369.00
17 370.00

18

19
20 374.01
21 374.02
22 375.00
23 376.01
24 376.02
25 376.00
26 377.00
27 378.00
28 379.00
29 380.00
30 381 .00
31 382.00
32 383 .00

(C)

0

(D)

0

(E)

R-1

(F)

0 0 R-2 0
0 0 R-3

0 0 R-4

0? $ 68;626 . ..

$

	

0 R-5 $
0 0 R-6 0

0 R-7
0 R-8
0 R-9

0 0 0
0 0 R-10 0
0 0 R-1 1 0

R-12
0 $

	

0 R-13 $ 0
0 0 R-14 0

129,094 1,909 R-15 131,003
85,455 (4,949) R-16 80,506

214,549 (3,040) 211,509
0 0 R-17 0

8,446 307 R-18 8,753
0 0 R-19 0

129,730 12,635 R-20 142,365
14,775 701 R-21 15,476
2,772 1,669 R-22 4,441

(2,668) 8 R-23 (2,660)



Line (A)

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

De eciation Rese ve

(B) (C) (D)

Accounting Schedule 5
S onso : Began

Accounting Schedule 5 - 2

33 384.00 House Reg Installations (291) 0 R-24 (291)
34 385.00 Ind. Meas. & Reg Sta . Equi 0 0 R-25 0
35 387.00 Othe Equi ment 0 0 R-26 0

36 ')'otaI 1911: ' au 0 37 a,594 :<

37 Gene al Plant
38 389.00 Land & Land Rights

	

$ 0 $ 0 R-27 $
39 390.00 St uctu es & Im ovements 0 1,115 R-28 1,115
40 391 .00 Office Fun & Equi 0 739 R-29 739
41 392 .00 T ans otation Equi 0 (86) R-30 (86)
42 393 .00 Sto es Equi 0 1 R-31 1
43 394.00 Tools, Sho & Ga age Equi 0 166 R-32 166
44 395.00 Labo atoy Equi 0 0 R-33 0
45 396.00 Powe O e ated Equi ment 0 0 R-34 0
46 397.00 Communications Equi 0 2,580 R-35 2,580
47 398.00 Misc Equi 0 479 R-36 479
48 399.00 Othe Tangible P o e ty 0 17,039 R-37 17,039

49 Tot I

	

I S 0

50 Total De eciation Rese, .



Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict

Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To De eciation Rese ve

UbtntnunicatiOns Equi ... ..

	

. . .
I

	

To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

Adjustment
AmountR?

Accounting Schedule 6

S onso : Began

W e , 11",

--
it-

Total . .

	 . . .	
$

	

2,580

Misc Equi	 R36 ''	 $.	479

Accounting Schedule 6 - 1

lylains -:Steel	 R 15	
I

	

To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began) $

	

1,909

3,814

(8,763)

S

	

307

Mains-Plastic	 R16	
To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

2

I

To co ect Rese ve (Racke s)

To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

Se vices'

M
1

R 20 :
To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

	 "i . ....	

To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

$

	

12,635

701

$

	

1,669

1,115

$

	

12 63

$

	

1,669Mete lnstaltdens

	

R-22
1

	

To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

116
I

1

To adjust ese ve to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

..

	

.	*	 ME
1 To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken) 739

0-i	
I To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken) $

	

(86)

I

I

To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

I

$

	

166



I

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To De eciation Rese ve

To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

$

"An	-,OPP W,
iAmount&l

Accounting Schedule 6
S onso : Began

479

Othe Tangible P o e ty.	 R 37	 S	17,039
To include ese ve fo allocated co o ate lant (Hanneken)

	

17,039

Accounting Schedule 6 - 2



Line

	

(A)

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

De eciation Ex ense

(B)

Adyust d Plant
Aecig,Sck. 33?

(C) (D)

Accounting Schedule 7
S onso : Began

(E)

Accounting Schedule 7 - l

1 Intangible
2 301 .00 O ganization
3 302.00 F anchise & Consents
4 303.00 Othe Misc. Intangibles

5

6 Manufactu ed Gas P oduction Plant
7 311 .00 L-P P oduction Plant-Liq Pet o Gas Equ

8

9 T ansmission Plant
10 365 .10 Land
11 365 .20 Right-Of-Way
12 366 .00 St uctu es & Im ovements
13 367 .01 Mains - Steel & Cathodic P otection 2.7200%
14 367 .02 Mains - Plastic 2.7200%
15 367 .00 Mains - Total
16 369 .00 Measuing & Regulating Equi ment
17 370 .00 Communication Equi ment

18 T taI C au15miss10,tf

	

$

19 Distibution Plant
20 374 .01 Land
21 374.02 Land Rights
22 375 .00 St uctu es & Im ovements
23 376.01 Mains - Steel 245,109 2.6700% 6,544
24 376.02 Mains - Plastic 160,329 2.6700% 4,281
25 376.00 Mains - Total 405,438 10,825
26 377.00 Com esso Station Equi ment
27 378.00 Meas & Reg Equi 12,586 2.3800% 300
28 379.00 Meas. & Reg . Equi - City Gate
29 380 .00 Se vices 548,866 3 .1400% 17,234
30 381 .00 Mete s 28,727 . 2 .7100% 779
31 382 .00 Mete Installations 48,253 2 .7100% 1,308
32 383.00 House Regulato s 301 2.3800% 7
33 384.00 House Reg Installations
34 385.00 Ind . Meas. & Reg Sta. Equi



Line (A)

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

De eciation' Ex ense

(B)

A lusted Plant
tAcctgSch 3)

(C) (D)

Accounting Schedule 7
S onso : Began

De tec
Ex enses

(E)

Accounting Schedule 7 - 2

35 387 .00 Othe Equi ment

36 Total hs! jhutianPIdnt 4

	

1!. 0,

37 Gene al Plant
38 389.00 Land & Land Rights
39 390.00 St uctu es & Im ovements 1,979 5.0000% 99
40 391 .00 Office Fum & Equi 1,656 4.7500% 79
41 392.00 T ans o tation Equi 3 10.3900%
42 393.00 Sto es Equi 1 4.5000%
43 394.00 Tools, Sho & Ga age Equi 495 4.5000% 22
44 395 .00 Labo atoy Equi 4.0000%
45 396 .00 Powe O e ated Equi ment
46 397 .00 Communications Equi 6,945 4.5400% 315
47 398 .00 Misc Equi 1,263 3.6000% 45
48 399 .00 Othe Tangible P o e ty 31,118 5.0000% 1,556

49 e al	Totttl Ge

	

Plant 3'

50 of

	

a cia 0 08763 2



Line

	

(A)

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Cash Wo king Ca ital

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Accounting Schedule 8
S onso : Began

(G)

Accounting Schedule 8

I O e ation and Maintenance Ex ense
2 Base Pay oll $

	

14,288 36.3700 14.0000 22.3700 0.061288 $

	

876
3 Tax Withholding 13,801 36.3700 17.1500 19.2200 0.052658 727
4 Voluntay Withholdings 5,031 36.3700 21 .2700 15.1000 0.041370 208
5 Pension Ex ense-Non-Qualified Plans 581 36.3700 15 .2100 21 .1600 0.057973 34
6 Pension Ex ense- Qualified Plan 365 36.3700 37.3700 (1 .0000) (0.002740) (I)
7 OPEB's (FAS 106) 4,023 36.3700 45.6250 (9.2550) (0.025356) (102)
8 G ou Health 4,546 36.3700 9.7500 26.6200 0.072932 332
9 Uncollectible Accounts 6,533 36.3700 36.3700 0.0000 0.000000 0

10 De eciation Cha ged to O&M 0 36.3700 36.3700 0.0000 0.000000 0
11 M&S and P e ayments Cha ged to O&M 4,485 36.3700 36.3700 0.0000 0.000000 0
12 PSC Assessment 1,085 36.3700 (30 .6300) 67.0000 0.183562 199
13 Cash Vouche s 20,435 36.3700 27.7500 8.6200 0.023616 483
14 Total O e ation & Maintenance Ex ense 75,173 $

	

2,756

15 Taxes Othe Tan Income
16 FICA - Em loye Potion 1,049 36.3700 17.0000 19.3700 0.053068 $

	

56
17 Fede al Unem loyment 21 36.3700 75.6300 (39.2600) (0.107562) (2)
18 State Unem loyment 19 36.3700 75.6300 (39.2600) (0.107562) (2)
19 P o ety Tax 23,104 36.3700 182.5000 (146.1300) (0.400356) (9,250)
20 Co o ate F anchise 345 36.3700 (77 .5000) 113 .8700 0.311973 108
21 DOT T ans otation Tax 0 36.3700 241 .5000 (205.1300) (0.562000) 0
22 Total Taxes Othe Than Income S

	

24,538 $

	

(9,090)

23 Othe Ex enses
24 Sales Tax $

	

10,465 0.0000 18.4600 (18 .4600) (0.050575) S

	

(529)
25 Natu al Gas 307,253 36.3700 41.6200 (5 .2500) (0 .014384) (4,420)

26 Total Othe Ex enses $

	

317,718 $

	

(4,949)

27 Total Cash w.. ldhk l n itat Re ti emeotHcfd bite

28 Fede al Tax Offset

	

$

	

12,925 36.3700 38.1300 (1 .7600) (0.004822) S

	

(62)

29 State Tax Offset

	

$

	

2,031 36.3700 38.1300 (1 .7600) (0.004822) $

	

(10)

30 Inte est Ex ense Offset - LTD

	

$

	

22,412 36.3700 87.2800 (50.9100) (0.139479) $

	

(3,126)

31 Inte est Ex ense Offset - STD

	

$

	

867 36.3700 3.0000 33.3700 0.091425 $

	

79



Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Income Statement

Tefl Yea
	 Amennts

Adi .U.

	

ne'
Amount s:

(A)
Line

(B) (C)

Accounting Schedule 9

S onso : Rackets

Accounting Schedule 9 - 1

1 O e ating Revenue $ $
2 Residential Sales 346,228 (219,854)
3 Small Gene al Sevice 56,378 (37,361)
4 La ge Gene al Sevice 0 (29,639)
5 Sales to Public Authoities 42,144 0
6 Inte u tible Sales 0 0
7 T ans otation Sales 0 0
8 Late Payment Cha ges 966 0
9 Othe O e ating Revenues 386 0

10 Total O e ating Revenue $

	

446,102 $

	

(286,854)

I I
12

O e ating Ex enses
O e ation & Maintenance Ex ense

13 Natu al Gas Su ly Ex ense $

	

303,118 $

	

(303,118)
14 Manufactu ed Gas P oduction & Othe Gas S

	

4,114 (4,114)
15 Unde g ound Sto age 0 0
16 Othe Sto age 0 0
17 T ansmission 0 0
18 Dist ibution 14,528 979
19 Custome Accounts 7,541 6,775
20 Custome Se vice & Info mation 0 0
21 Sales 0 0
22 Administ ative & Gene al 37,976 7,374

23 $

	

367,277 $

	

(292,104)

24
Total O & M Ex ense
Othe O e ating Ex enses

25 De eciation $

	

40,334 $

	

(14,203)
26 Amotization 0 0
27 Taxes Othe Than Income Taxes 56,745 (31,059)

28 Total Othe O e ating Ex enses $

	

97,079 $

	

(45,262)

29 Total O e ating Ex enses $

	

464,356 $

	

(337,366)

30 Net Income Befo e Income Taxes $

	

(18,254) $

	

50,512

(D)

S-1

(E)

S
126,374

S-2 19,017
S-3 (29,639)
S-4 42,144
S-5 0
S-6 0
S-7 966
S-8 386

$

	

159,248

S-8 $

	

0
S-9 0
S-10 0
S-11 0
S-12 0
S-13 15,507

S-14 14,316
S-15 0
S-16 0
S-17 45,350

$

	

75,173

S-18 $

	

26,131
S-19 0
S-20 25,686

$

	

51,817

$

	

126,990

S

	

32,258



(A)

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Income Statement

(B)

' `esI dea '- :
Atn4UntS

F.d~nsz lien~' ;
Amowzt

Accounting Schedule 9

S onso : Racke s

Accounting Schedule 9 - 2

Line

31 Net Income Befo e Income Taxes (Fm Pgl) $

	

(18,254) $

	

50,512 $

	

32,258

32 Cu ent Income Tax Ex ense $

	

102,352 $

	

(98,905) S-21 $

	

3,447

33 Defe ed Income Tax Ex ense

34 Defe ed Income Tax Ex ense $

	

(102,352) $

	

102,352 S-22 $

	

0

35 Defe ed ITC Amotization 0 (276) S-23 (276)

36 Total Defe ed Income Tax Ex ense $

	

(102,352) $

	

102,076 $

	

(276)

37 Total Income Tax Ex ense 0 $

	

3,171 $

	

3,171

Net Cij tatmg Ineolic



ltestdential Ss1es
1

	

To eflect no mal weathe . (Meye )

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict

Case No. GR-2006-0387
Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To Income Statement

2

	

To eliminate g oss ecei ts tax fom evenue. (Meye )

3

	

To eliminate natu al gas costs. (Meye )

4

	

To eliminate unbilled evenue. (Meye )

5

	

To eflect custome annualization . (Meye )

aSma11 Gcnc al Se vice	 S 2
1

	

To eflect no mal weathe . (Meye )

2

3 To eliminate natu al gas costs. (Meye )

4 To eliminate unbilled evenue. (Meye )

5

	

To eflect custome annualization . (Meye )

Adjustment
Am unt

Accounting Schedule 10

S onso : Rackets

445

(29,534)

(105)

1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

	

$

	

0

T ans o tation Sales :, :
1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

Late 1?aysnett Cha ges	 S-	 $
1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

	

$

	

0

,639)::

Accounting Schedule 10 - 1

uw eGene al Se uieC $ 3
1 To eliminate natu al gas costs. (Meye )

2 To eliminate unbilled evenue. (Meye )

Sa he Autbo ttes S 4
1 No adjustment equi ed .

Snte u tib a Sat S 5



T ansmission
No adjustment equi ed .

	 $
1

	

To annualize ay oll. (Hanneken)

1

	

To annualize ay oll. (Hanneken)

2

	

To annualize ostage (Meye )

3

	

To eflect inte est on custome de osits. (Began)

4

	

To annualize uncollectible ex ense (Meye )

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict

Case No. GR-2006-0387
Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To Income Statement

0
I

	

No adjustment equi ed .

I

	

To eliminate natu al gas costs. (Meye )

	

(303,118)

MA
1

	

To eliminate natu al gas costs (Meye )

	?then Sto age	 SAl....... . ..

	

.	
I

	

No adjustment equi ed .

I

	

To annualize ay oll. (Hanneken)

Sales	 $ 16
I

	

No adjustment equi ed .

Accounting Schedule 10

S onso : Racke s

(4,114)

1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

	

0

979

463

56

765

5,491

Total

ANNONNOW

O,W~

1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

	

0

Accounting Schedule 10 - 2



Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To Income Statement

Adlu$l teitt'
A~aunt ;

Accounting Schedule 10
S onso : Racke s

Accounting Schedule 10 - 3

2 To emove lobbying elated labo (Hagemeye ) (34)

3 To eallocate non-utility ex ense (Hanneken) (1,233)

4 To adjust Call Cente Ex ense (Hanneken) 210

5 To emove Em loyee Illness Bank (Hanneken) (280)

6 To Remove CSC Incentive (Hagemeye ) (79)

7 To annualize allocated labo (Hanneken) 2,097

8 To emove All Em loyee B oadcast (Hanneken) (21)

9 To emove dues and miscellaneous ex enses (Hagemeye ) (84)

10 To annualize Blueflame Insu ance (Hanneken) 203

11 To annualize allocated O&M (Hanneken) 7,090

12 To adjust ension ex ense to eflect FAS 87 . (Hagemeye ) 144

13 To adjust othe em loyee benefits to eflect FAS 106 . (Hagemeye ) 1,880

14 To eallocate em loyee benefits (Hagemeye ) (235)

15 To emove Cenntenial P oject f om Ex ense (Hanneken) (38)

16 To emove Boa d of Di ecto s costs (Hanneken) (594)

17 To adjust Inju ies and Damages ex ense. (Hagemeye ) (1,747)

18 To emove disallowed advetising and omotional ex ense (Hagemeye ) (71)



Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Adjustments To Income Statement

Amo tization	 .l9
1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

Taxes Othe Than Income Takes

	

5 2b

Me chandiseSales	 5-19
1

	

No adjustment equi ed .

1

	

To adjust ITC amo tization. (Racke s)

Accounting Schedule 10
S onso : Racke s

Total .

	 ~,.~g

(98,905)

	 wl2ii 0	
I

	

To adjust defe ed income tax ex ense. (Backe s)

	

S

	

102,352

(276)

Accounting Schedule 10 - 4

1 To annualize FICA . (Hanneken) $

	

(399)

2 To annualize o e ty tax ex ense. (Hanneken) (896)

3 To adjust State F anchise Tax . (Hanneken) (29,655)

4 To adjust DOT Tax (Hanneken) (101)

5 To adjust CNG Tax (Hanneken) (8)

19 To adjust PSC assessment . (Hanneken) 1,085

20 To no malize ate case ex ense. (Began) 198

21 To emove Incentive Com ensation Ex ense (Hagemeye ) (842)

22 To annualize insu ance ex ense (275)

De eciation S 18 S 114 243)=
I To annualize de eciation . (Began) $

	

(7,765)

2 To annualize ca italized de eciation . (Began) (12)

5 To annualize the ese ve amo tization (Racke s) (6,426)



Line
(A)

Atmos Ene gy Co o ation - Rich Hill / Hume Rate Dist ict
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Yea Ending Se tembe 30, 2005 U dated Th ough June 30, 2006

Income Tax

(B) (C)

30°!b
Retun._ : :

(D)

Accounting Schedule I I
S onso : Rackets

(E)

Accounting Schedule 11 - 1

1 Net O e ating Income (Acctg. Sch . I) $

	

29,087 $

	

47,559 $

	

48,693 $

	

49,827
2 Add :
3 Cu ent Income Tax 3,447 14,956 15,663 16,369
4 Defe ed Income Taxes
5 Defe ed Income Tax Ex ense 0 0 0 0
6 Defe ed ITC Amotization (276) (276) (276) (276)

7 Net Income Befo e Taxes (Acctg . Sch . 9) $

	

32,258 $

	

62,239 $

	

64,080 $

	

65,920

8 Subt actions F om Net Income Befo e Taxes
9 Inte est Ex ense @ 3.49% $

	

23,279 $

	

23,279 $

	

23,279 $

	

23,279

10 Total Subt actions $

	

23,279 $

	

23,279 $

	

23,279 $

	

23,279

I I Net Taxable Income $

	

8,979 $

	

38,960 $

	

40,801 $

	

42,641
12 P ovision Fo Fede al Income Tax
13 Net Taxable Income (Page 1) $

	

8,979 $

	

38,960 $

	

40,801 $

	

42,641
14 Deduct :
15 Missou i Income Tax

	

100.00% 468 2,031 2,127 2,223

16 Fede al Taxable Income 8,511 $

	

36,929 $

	

38,674 $

	

40,418

17 Fede al Income Tax

	

@ 35 00% 2,979 $

	

12,925 $

	

13,536 $

	

14,146

18 P ovision Fo Missou i Income Tax
19 Net Taxable Income (Page I) $

	

8,979 $

	

38,960 $

	

40,801 $

	

42,641
20 Deduct :
21 Fede al Income Tax

	

30 00% 1,489 6,463 6,768 7,073

22 Missou i Taxable Income $

	

7,490 $

	

32,497 $

	

34,033 $

	

35,568

23 Missou i Income Tax

	

@ 625%k $

	

468 $

	

2,031 $

	

2,127 $

	

2,223

24 Summay of P ovision Fo Income Tax
25 Fede al Income Tax 2,979 12,925 13,536 14,146
26 Missou i Income Tax 468 2,031 2,127 2,223

27 Total TAcoine ..'T




